Lokmanya Tilak Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Pune

Training & Placement Activity List 2023-24

Particulars Attended by
1 Medicinal Garden Visit at Regional Ayurvedic 21/04/2023 Second Yr Students
Research Institute, Kothrud
2 Guest Lecture on 'Pharma Management, A 12/05/2023 Third Yr Students
Lucrative career in India’
3 Guest Lecture on 'Role of HR in organization 12/05/2023 Third Yr Students
building'
4 Guest Lecture on ‘Emotional Intelligence’ 01/06/2023 First, Second & Third Yr
Students
5 Guest Lecture on importance of Quality 07/06/2023 Third Yr Students
Assurance in Pharma
6 Blood Bank Visit at Janakalyan Raktapedhi 12/06/2023 First Yr Students
7 Guest lecture on Career guidance 31/08/2023 Final Yr Students
‘Build Industry Ready Pharma Graduates’
8 Guest Lecture on soft skills 11/09/2023 All Yr Students
9 Guest Lecture on how to be successful 11/09/2023 All Yr Students
pharmacy professionals
10 Guest Lecture on Insights of Entrepreneurship 12/09/2023 All Yr Students
in Pharma Industry
11 Guest Lecture on importance of reading and 12/09/2023 All Yr Students
listening

12 MOU with Insta Vision Laboratories 25/09/2023 All Yr Students

13 MOU with OpEx Acclerator Pvt Ltd 04/10/2023 Third Yr Students &
Final Yr Students

14 TCS NQT Exam and Interview Clearance 18/11/2023 & Final Yr Students

19/11/2023
15 Industry Visit at Dr. Reddy’s laboratories 22/11/2023 Third Yr Students
Hyderabad to Plant FTO-2 and FTO-3.
16 Visit to Saswad college of Pharmacy for 14/12/2023 Final Yr Students

Instrument Learning [HPLC, GC]
17 Maharashtra Student Innovation Challenge 25/01/2024 Final Yr Students



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Lokmanya Tilak Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Pune

Training & Placement Activity List 2023-24

Industry awareness Programme
International Summer Internship program
Industry Visit at NuLife Pharmaceuticals,

Pimpri Pune

Guidance Session on How to Crack the GPAT,

NIPER
Career Counselling session

Industry Visit by Training and Placement Cell

Faculty
Blood Bank Visit
Campus to Corporate Program

Mock Interviews

Campus Placement Drive

13/02/2024

01/03/2024

09/03/2024

27/03/2024

28/03/2024

04/04/2024

05/04/2024

24/04/2024 &

25/04/2024

04/05/2024

12/05/2024

Third Yr & Final Yr
Students
Third Yr & Final Yr
Students
Final Yr Students

Secnd, Third & Final Yr
Students
Final Yr Students

Mrs. Rucha Pusegaonkar
Mrs. Apoorva Ranade
First Yr Students

Third Yr & Final Yr
Students
Final Yr Students

Final Year Students from
Pune & Maharashtra



