## Lokmanya Tilak Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Pune

## **Training & Placement Activity List 2023-24**

Sr.No.	Particulars	Date	Attended by
1	Medicinal Garden Visit at Regional Ayurvedic Research Institute, Kothrud	21/04/2023	Second Yr Students
2	Guest Lecture on 'Pharma Management, A Lucrative career in India'	12/05/2023	Third Yr Students
3	Guest Lecture on 'Role of HR in organization building'	12/05/2023	Third Yr Students
4	Guest Lecture on 'Emotional Intelligence'	01/06/2023	First, Second & Third Yr Students
5	Guest Lecture on importance of Quality Assurance in Pharma	07/06/2023	Third Yr Students
6	Blood Bank Visit at Janakalyan Raktapedhi	12/06/2023	First Yr Students
7	Guest lecture on Career guidance 'Build Industry Ready Pharma Graduates'	31/08/2023	Final Yr Students
8	Guest Lecture on soft skills	11/09/2023	All Yr Students
9	Guest Lecture on how to be successful pharmacy professionals	11/09/2023	All Yr Students
10	Guest Lecture on Insights of Entrepreneurship in Pharma Industry	12/09/2023	All Yr Students
11	Guest Lecture on importance of reading and listening	12/09/2023	All Yr Students
12	MOU with Insta Vision Laboratories	25/09/2023	All Yr Students
13	MOU with OpEx Acclerator Pvt Ltd	04/10/2023	Third Yr Students & Final Yr Students
14	TCS NQT Exam and Interview Clearance	18/11/2023 & 19/11/2023	Final Yr Students
15	Industry Visit at Dr. Reddy's laboratories Hyderabad to Plant FTO-2 and FTO-3.	22/11/2023	Third Yr Students
16	Visit to Saswad college of Pharmacy for Instrument Learning [HPLC, GC]	14/12/2023	Final Yr Students
17	Maharashtra Student Innovation Challenge	25/01/2024	Final Yr Students

## Lokmanya Tilak Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Pune

## **Training & Placement Activity List 2023-24**

18	Industry awareness Programme	13/02/2024	Third Yr & Final Yr Students
19	International Summer Internship program	01/03/2024	Third Yr & Final Yr Students
20	Industry Visit at NuLife Pharmaceuticals, Pimpri Pune	09/03/2024	Final Yr Students
21	Guidance Session on How to Crack the GPAT, NIPER	27/03/2024	Secnd, Third & Final Yr Students
22	Career Counselling session	28/03/2024	Final Yr Students
23	Industry Visit by Training and Placement Cell Faculty	04/04/2024	Mrs. Rucha Pusegaonkar Mrs. Apoorva Ranade
24	Blood Bank Visit	05/04/2024	First Yr Students
25	Campus to Corporate Program	24/04/2024 & 25/04/2024	Third Yr & Final Yr Students
26	Mock Interviews	04/05/2024	Final Yr Students
27	Campus Placement Drive	12/05/2024	Final Year Students from Pune & Maharashtra